

Manufacturer: Beurer GmbH (see address in footer)

Product category: Components of breast pumps which come into contact with milk (except feeding bottles)

Product type: Components of breast pumps included with the breast pump models BY 15, BY 40, BY 60, BY 70

Further information: Breast pump body (transparent plastic), bottle screw top (white plastic), cover (transparent silicone), valve (transparent silicone), membrane (transparent silicone), adapter AVENT bottle (white plastic), adapter NUK bottle (white plastic).
Bottle screw top: Intended to come into contact with breast milk at temperatures from -16°C to room temperature for a duration of max. 3 months when frozen.
Other components: Intended to come into contact with breast milk at room temperatures.
For further details consult the instructions for use.

The materials of the product specified above are in conformity with the following specifications and conducted tests.

- (EC) No 1935/2004 Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- (EU) 10/2011 Regulation on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- (EU) 2020/1245 Amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- (EC) No 2023/2006 Regulation on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signed for and on behalf of: Beurer GmbH

Place, date of issue: Ulm, 2023-01-02

Name, function, signature, stamp: Daniel Kämmerer, Team Lead Regulatory Affairs


Beurer GmbH
Söflinger Straße 218 • 89077 Ulm